

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(958/2026) IN WP(C) 3155/2025
CM(8482/2025)**

SHAHZADA

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate

Vs.

**JAMMU AND KASHMIR POLLUTION
CONTROL COMMITTEE TH. ITS
MEMBER SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.03.2026

CM 958/2026:

1. By this application, applicant/petitioner herein is seeking permission of this Court for placing on record the bill for sewer services issued in her favour and direction to respondent No. 1 for issuing No Objection Certificate as also cancelling the order dated 12.08.2025.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, it is allowed only to the extent of taking on record the bill for sewer services. The rest of the two prayers, being the prayers in the main writ petition, as such cannot be allowed while adjudicating the instant application. Accordingly, the instant application to this extent is dismissed.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish copy of the instant application to Ms. Maha Majeed, learned counsel within one week.
4. CM is disposed of.
5. List the main on 20.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.03.2026

"Adil Ismail"